SSI 3001
Di gi tal Pa nel Me ter
In struc ti on Set for Se ri al In ter fa ce
Des crip ti on
War ran ty
For de li ver ed pro ducts our "All ge mei ne Lie fe rungs- und Zah lungs be din gun gen" are ef fec ti ve. In no event
we or our supp liers shall be li ab le for any ot her da ma ges what soe ver (in clu ding, wit hout li mi ta tion, da ma -
ges for loss of bu si ness pro fits, bu si ness in ter rup ti on or ot her pe cu nia ry loss) ari sing out of or ina bi li ty to

FT+ read or set the function of push button “ + ”
GBR read or set the ouput code of the connected encoder
GER read the type designation
GRS carried out the main reset
G1C read or set the switching logic of alarm output 1
G1D read or set the data source for alarm output 1
G1F read or set the release delay time of alarm output 1
G1H read or set the hysteresis of alarm output 1
G1S read or set the operate delay time of alarm output 1
G1W read or set the alarm point of alarm output 1
39 ERMA-Electronic GmbH
9. Command overview
G2C read or set the switching logic of alarm output 2
G2D read or set the data source for alarm output 2
G2F read or set the release delay time of alarm output 2
G2H read or set the hysteresis of alarm output 2
G2S read or set the operate delay time of alarm output 2
G2W read or set the alarm point of alarm output 2
G3C read or set the switching logic of alarm output 3
G3D read or set the data source for alarm output 3
G3F read or set the release delay time of alarm output 3
G3H read or set the hysteresis of alarm output 3
G3S read or set the operate delay time of alarm output 3
G3W read or set the alarm point of alarm output 3
G4C read or set the switching logic of alarm output 4
G4D read or set the data source for alarm output 4
G4F read or set the release delay time of alarm output 4
G4H read or set the hysteresis of alarm output 4
G4S read or set the operate delay time of alarm output 4
G4W read or set the alarm point of alarm output 4
MAX read the MAX value
MIN read the MIN value
MSB read or set the mode master or the mode slave
MSW read the MEASURED value
NUL read or set the zero defination
OFF read or set the offset value
RSA read or set the interface address
RSB read or set the baud rate of the interface
RSD read or set the data source for terminal mode
RSH read or set the handshake control
RSM read or set the transfer mode of the serial interface
ERMA-Electronic GmbH 40
9. Command overview
RTT read or set the timer value for the terminal mode
RSZ read or set the reset time of MIN/MAX-memory
SCA read or set the scaling factor
SRN read or set the number of production
VER read the software version
10. Notice
41 ERMA-Electronic GmbH
10. Notice
ERMA-Electronic GmbH 42
10. Notice
ERMA - Elec tro nic GmbH
Max-Eyth-Str. 8
D-78194 Im men din gen
Te le fon (+49 7462) 2000-0
Fax (+49 7462) 2000-29